

ITEM NO.1

Virtual Court 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).2742-2745/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2019 in CRMP No. 773/2010, CRMP No. 712/2010, CRMP No. 760/2010 and CRMP No. 762/2010 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

M/S PARVATI FUELS PVT. LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.54294/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Mr. Srijan Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Let the matter be tagged with SLP(Cr1.) Nos.8342-8346/2019 (M/s. Fertico Marketing and Investment Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. vs. Central Bureau of Investigation & Anr.).

In the meanwhile, no coercive action be taken against the petitioners.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER