

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3262/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2019  
in CRMP No. 191/2012 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At  
Ranchi)

M/S P R FUELS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 27-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Srijan Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter along with SLP(Crl.) Nos. 8342-8346 of 2019  
and SLP(Crl.) Nos. 2742-2745 of 2020.In the meantime, no coercive action be taken against the  
petitioner.(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)