

ITEM NO.22 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 16960/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2019 in CRLMP No. 810/2010 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SHIV DOMESTIC COKE PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79078/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79082/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.79077/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.79081/2020-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS and IA No.80835/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.79080/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) Nos. 2742-2745 of 2020 and SLP(Crl.) Nos. 8342-8346 of 2019.

List all these matters together on 29.09.2020, even if not ready alongwith office report.

In the meantime, no coercive action be taken against the petitioners.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)