

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 15992/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2019 in CRMP No. 569/2010 26-09-2019 in CRMP No. 576/2010 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

M/S. ALOK FUELS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75364/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75367/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75371/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.75366/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Dey, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (Crl.) Nos.8342-8346 of 2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER