



Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Shakun Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya De, Adv.  
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned senior counsel, submits that formal application has been moved by the petitioner(s) relying on the recent judgment of this Court.

List the matter in the first week after ensuing winter vacation.

Liberty is granted to the counsel for the petitioner(s)/applicant(s) to serve copies of the petition(s)/application on all the respondent(s) through e-mail by tomorrow, i.e. 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER