

ITEM NO.24

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(CrI.) Nos. 2742-2745/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2019 in CRMP No. 773/2010 26-09-2019 in CRMP No. 712/2010 26-09-2019 in CRMP No. 760/2010 26-09-2019 in CRMP No. 762/2010 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

M/S PARVATI FUELS PVT. LTD. AND ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 123479/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/  
FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 54294/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/  
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15992/2020 (II-A)

(IA No. 75364/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 75371/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 75367/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 75366/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/  
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(CrI) No. 3262/2020 (II-A)

Diary No(s). 16960/2020 (II-A)

(IA No. 79078/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.

79082/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 79080/2020 -

PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA

No.80835/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 79081/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE  
ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date : 27-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Shakun Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Damini Thaker, Adv.  
Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. De, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya De, Adv.  
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Srijan Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
  
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned to 27.10.2021 as requested.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)