

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3328-3331/2024

M/S PARVATI FUELS PVT. LTD. AND ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 123479/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 54294/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 3334/2024 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 3332-3333/2024 (II-A)

(IA No. 75371/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 75367/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 75366/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Crl.A. No. 3335/2024 (II-A)

(IA No. 79082/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 80835/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 79080/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 79081/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date : 13-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Srijan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Mr. Naveen Soni, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, AOR
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.
Ms. Saushriya Havelia, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Vatsala Chandra Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Aarjoo Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Aor, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. **Heard-in-part.**
2. **List these matters on 20.11.2024 at 03:00 p.m. for further arguments.**

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)